

CNR No: WBSP01-002639-2024
MAC Case No:331 of 2024
R-331 of 2024
Present: Sarajit Mazumder [J.O Code: WB00646]

Order no.06, dated: 11-02-2025

Today is fixed for W/S by the O.Ps.

Claimants and Insurance Co. are represented through their respective learned advocates and on their behalf lawyers' haziras are filed.

One application is filed on behalf of the claimants seeking direction upon the O.C, Bagnan P.S who furnished detail accident report (DAR) in the Form No.III, IV, VI, and VII along with information and documents prescribed therein in compliance with section 159 of the M.V Act read with Rule 150A of CMVR in connection with Bagnan Police Station Case No.717 / 2023 dated 31.12.2023.

Heard. Considered.

It appears to me that for proper adjudication the instant application should be allowed. Accordingly, the application dated 11.02.2025 filed on behalf of the claimant is allowed on contest without cost.

O.C, Bagnan P.S is directed to furnish detail accident report (DAR) in the Form No.III, IV, VI, and VII along with information and documents prescribed therein in compliance with section 159 of the M.V Act read with Rule 150A of CMVR in connection with Bagnan Police Station Case No.717 / 2023 dated 31.12.2023 by the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C, Bagnan P.S for information and taking necessary action.

Fix 2.04.2025 for report from O.C, Bagnan P.S.

Typed to the dictation directly;

corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
MACC Tribunal,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
MACC Tribunal,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.